ATTACHMENT 1

to Section 214 Application for Authority to Assign Authorization ITC-214-20161026-00289

Answer to Question 10, providing <u>contact information</u> pursuant to Section 63.18(c):

Assignor: Lightspeed Telecom, LLC ("Lightspeed")

123 East Main Street Salem, Illinois 62881

Telephone: (618) 548-8484 Email: sandresw@ussonet.net

Attention: Susan J. Andrews

Copies of all correspondence, notices, and inquiries to Assignor should also be addressed to:

Gary L. Smith

Loewenstein, Hagen and Smith, PC

1204 S. 4th Street

Springfield, Illinois 62703 Telephone: (217) 789-0500 Email: lexsmith@lhoslaw.com

Assigneee: Wabash Independent Networks, Inc. ("WIN")

210 S. Church St.

Louisville, Illinois 62858 Telephone: (618) 665-3311 E-mail: barryadair@wabash.net

Attention: Barry Adair

Copies of all correspondence, notices, and inquiries to Assignee should also be addressed to:

Sylvia Lesse

Communications Advisory Counsel, LLC

5151 Wisconsin Avenue, NW

Suite 311

Washington DC 20016 Telephone: (202) 333-5273

E-mail: Sylvia@independent-tel.com

Answer to Question 10, providing information regarding <u>previous Section 214</u> authorizations pursuant to Section 63.18(d):

Applicant Wabash Independent Networks, Inc. holds authorization to provide global switched resale authority under Section 214 pursuant to File No. ITC-214-19960226-00089.

Answer to Question 11, providing ownership information pursuant to Section 63.18(h):

Assignor Ownership (Lightspeed)

Name and Address Rhonda K. Andrews 3664 Andrews Court Salem, Illinois 62881	Percentage 13.125%	Principal Business Healthcare
Susan J. Andrews 3680 Hotze Road Salem, Illinois 62881	11.875%	Telecommunications
Steve Quick 16679 N Casey Pike Land Mt. Vernon, Illinois 62864	12.0625%	Retired

There are no other persons or entities holding ten percent (10%) or more of Assignor's equity interests. All equity owners are United States citizens.

Assignee Ownership (WIN)

WIN is wholly-owned by Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ("Wabash"), an Illinois cooperative corporation. Wabash is owned by its members-subscribers; no single member-subscriber owns or controls more than five percent (5%) of the equity interests of Wabash. The address for both WIN and Wabash is 210 S. Church Street, Louisville, Illinois 62858. The principal business of both WIN and Wabash is telecommunications.

Answer to Question 13, providing information regarding the proposed means of transfer:

Lightspeed seeks to sell, and WIN seeks to acquire, substantially all of the assets and business of Lightspeed as an ongoing operation. Under the terms of the proposed acquisition, Lightspeed will sell the entirety of its interest in operational assets, customer and supplier contracts.

Answer to Question 20, providing information regarding <u>streamlined processing</u> pursuant to Section 63.18(p):

This application is entitled to streamlined processing because (1) no party hereto is affiliated with any foreign carrier; and (2) no party hereto is affiliated with a dominant US carrier whose international switched or private line services are to be resold.